REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)

Date_8/9/97 bocket vo. 27 /0 A/ AW

1. Division MemesSteff Mame WAV/Eric Groom

2. OPR_Erfc Groom
3. o=

4. Suggested Docket Title Applicetion for o teriff modificetion by Brosdview Park Weter Sospeny regerdicg
miscellaneous pervice charges in Browerd County,

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (sttech separate sheet if necessary)

A. Provide MAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS OMLY regulated industries,
as shown In Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
8. Frovide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Malch repcesentetives 1o clignts,)

1. Parties and their representatives (If any)

Mp. Liss A, Lowne, CPA Mr, Miches| Schuph

Bachlin, Cohen & Molty Brosylew Park Water Compgny

I00 Southeast Third Averwe, Third Flgor 1955 Soythwest S0th Averwe

£t. \euderdale, Floride 33316 It Aeuderdele, Floride BIMIT-0022 0000

2. Interested Parsons and their ropresentatives (i1 any)

6. Check one:
§__ Gocumentation fs attached.

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
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CERTIHED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS & CONSLLTANTS Lisa A Lavne CTA
A Partmership Inchuding Profrssonal Assocutonms [hreten  Slaam
July 22 1997
JUL 2 5199/
Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Records & Reporting Fionds Pmm roaice s

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Broadview Park Water Company Tariflf Modification

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed are two copies of tariff modifications for Broadview Park Water Company Third
Revised Sheet No. 14 secks to update the charge for the premise wisit charge in licu of
disconnection from its present rate of $7.50 to the FPSC allowed rate of $10 00

Second Revised Sheet No.19 seeks to update both the initial connection charge from $10 to $15

and the after normal hours charge from $15 to $20, as well as change the worthless check service
charge to be in compliance with the current provisions of Chapter 832 of the Florida Statutes

Thank you for your attention to this matter

Sincerely,

ML
Lisa A Layne, CPA
Enclosure

cc Michael Schwab, General Manager

A9 341300 | \pacoth doc
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BROALVIEW PARK WATER COMPANY THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 140
Water Division Cancels Second Revised Sheet No 140

17.0 * Delinguen: Bills - After a bill becomes delinquent, the water service may then, after five days
written notice, be discontinued. Service will be resumed only upon payment of all past-due bills
and penalties. However, if the Company is cailed by the customer and requested to pick up the
delinquent payment at the service address, or if someone is present at the service address when a
Company employee arrives to shut off the water service, then the water service should be left on
and a $10.00 Premise Visit Charge in Lieu of Disconnection be collected in addition to the
delinquent amount. If the water service is shut off because no one was at the service location to
pay the delinquent amount when the Company employee was there, then to restore water service
a Violation Reconnection service charge of $15.00 is to be collected in addition to the delinquent
amount if the work is performed during normal working hours, or if the work is performed after
normal working hours, the service charge is $20.00. For the purposes of this tanff rule, any
Violation Reconnection called in or arranged in person at the business office after 4.:00 pm shall
be considered after hours. (See Rule 18.0 also)

18.0 * Payment of Water and Private Fire Protection Service Bills Concurrently - When both water and
PFP service are provided by the Company, payment of any water service bill rendered by the

Company to a water service Consumer shall not be accepted by the Company without the
simultaneous or concurrent payment of any PFP service bill rendered by the Company If the
charges for water service are not so paid, the Company may discontinue both PFP service and
water service to the Consumer's premises for nonpayment of the water service charges or if the
charges for PFP service are not so paid the Company may discontinue both water service and PFP
service to the Consumer's premises for nonpayment of the PFP service charge The Company
shall not re-establish or reconnect PFP service and water service or either of such services until
such time as all other expenses or charges established or provided for by these rules and

regulations are paid.

* Appropriate fire marshall is to be notified in advance by certified mail before
disconnecting & private fire protection customer.

190 Base Facility Charge - This is the pant of the Consumer's monthly bill that is charged whether any
water is consumed or not. It is applicable 10 an owner/customer whether or not there is an
occupancy at a service location This charge was developed to compensate the Utility for certain
fixed costs that the utility must pay that are caused by a service location being connected to a
water system, regardless of whether or not any water is consumed at the service location

LMICHAEL. MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER

EFFECTIVE DATE: L1997




SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 190
Cancels First Sheet No 190

BROADVIEW PARK WATER COMPANY
Water Division

29.0

300

Meters shall register within the accuracy limits set forth in the following table

Accuracy Limits in Percent
Meximum  Intermediate Minimum Rate
Meter Type New '
Displacement 08.5-101.5§ 98.5-1015 95-101.5 90-101 5
Current 97 -103 97 -103 95-103 50-103
Compound*® 97 -103 27 -103 95-103 90-103

*The minimum required accuracy for compound meters at any rate within the
“changeover” range of flows shall be 85%.

Initial Connection and Normal Reconnection - The Company requires an Initial
Connection service charge of $15.00 if done during normal work hours, and $20 00 if
done after normal work hours to commmence initial water service The Company also
requires Normal Reconnection service charges in the amount of $15.00 to restore water
service when it has been discontinued for proper cause

Wonthless Check Service Charge - Company requires a service charge on any bank
returned check in amount not to exceed $25.00 if the face value does not exceed $50.00,

$30.00 if the face value exceeds $50.00 but does not exceed $300.00, $40.00 if the fuce
value exceeds $300.00 or an amount of up to 5% of the face amount of the check,
whichever is greater, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 832 Florida Statutes

FFFECTIVE DATE: 1997
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Meter Type Rate Rate Naw Repaired
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BROADVIEW PARK WATER COMPANY THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 14.0
Water Division Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 14.0
17.0 * Delinquent Bills - After a bill becomes delinquent, the water service may then, after five days

18.0 *

19.0

written notice, be discontinued. Service will be resumed only upon payment of all past-due bills
and penalties. However, if the Company is called by the customer and requested to pick up the
delinquent payment at the service address, or if someone is present at the service address when a
Company employee arrives to shut off the water service, then the water service should be left on
and a $10.00 Premise Visit Charge in Lieu of Disconnection be collected in addition to the
delinquent amount. If the water service is shut off because no one was at the service location to
pay the delinquent amount when the Company employee was there, then to restore water service
a Violation Reconnection service charge of $15.00 is to be collected in addition to the delinquent
amount if the work is performed during normal working hours, or if the work is performed after
normal working hours, the service charge is $20.00. For the purposes of this tanff rule, any
Violation Reconnectior called in or arranged in person at the business office after 4:.00 p.m. shall
be considered after hours (See Rule 18.0 also)

: - When both water and
FFP mu are prnwded by the Compmy pn:mwu of ln;.r water service bill rendered by the
Company to a water service Consumer shall not be accepted by the Company without the
simultaneous or concurrent payment of any PFP service bili rendered by the Company. If the
charges for water service are not so paid, the Company may discontinue both PFP service and
water service to the Consumer's premises for nonpayment of the water service charges or if the
charges for PFP service are not so paid the Company may discontinue both water service and PFP
service to the Consumer's premises for nonpayment of the PFP servics charge The Company
shall not re-establish or reconnect PFP service and water service or either of such services until
such time as all other expenses or charges established or provided for by these rules and

regulations are paid.

* Appropriate fire marshall is to be notified in advance by certified mail before
disconnecting a private fire protection customer.

Base Facility Charge - This is the part of the Consumer's monthly bill that is charged whether any
water is consumed or not. It is applicable to an owner/customer whether or not there is an
occupancy at & service location. This charge was developed to compensate the Utility for ceitain
fixed costs that the utility must pay that are caused by a service location being connected to a
water system, regardless of whether or not any water is consumed at the service location

I MICHAEL. MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER

EFFECTIVE DATE: . 1997




SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 190
Cancels First Sheet No. 19.0

BROADVIEW PARK WATER COMPANY

Water Division

Meters shall register within the accuracy limits set forth in the following table

Accuracy Limits in Percent
Maximum  Intermediate Minimum Rate
Meter Type Rate Rate New Repaired
Displacement 98.5-101.5 9B.5-101.5 95-101.5 20-101.5
Current 97 -103 97 -103 95-103 90-103
Compound* 97 -103 97 -103 95-103 90-103

*The minimum required accuracy for compound meters et any rate within the
“changeover” range of flows shall be 85%

29.0 [Initial Connection and Normal Reconnection - The Company requires an Initial
Connection service charge of $15.00 if done during normal work hours, and $20.00 if
done after normal work hours to commence initial water service. The Company also
requires Normal Reconnection service charges in the amount of $15.00 to restore water
service when it has been discontinued for proper cause.

30.0 Wonhless Check Service Charge - Company requires & service charge on any bank
returned check in amount not to exceed $25.00 if the face value does not exceed 550.00,
$30.00 if the face value exceeds $50.00 but does not exceed $300.00, $40.00 if the face
value exceeds $300.00 or an amount of up to 5% of the face amount of the check,
whichever is greater, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 832 Florida Statutes.

L MICHAEL, MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER

EFFECTIVE DATE: . 1997
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Meters shall register withir. the accuracy limits seot
forth in the following teable.

[ ] 1ﬂ Fercent
Maximum Inturmdiutl Minimum Rate

Meter Rate Rate Naw Repaired
Displacement 98.5-101.5 98.5=101.5% 95-101.5 90-101.5
Current 97 =103 97 =103 95-103 90-103
Compound® 97 <103 97 =103 95-~103 90-103

*The minimum required sccuracy for compound meters at any
rate within the “changeover” range of flows shall be B5%.
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